APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST. XAVIERS SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2132084

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 70094

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VILL BAHRAMPUR, POST AROPUR, RAMNAGAR,

DIST AMBEDKAR NAGAR,, Faizabad/Ayodhya,
UTTAR PRADESH - 224181

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Jagdish Prajapati

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID bryadavmd2012@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9415837258

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/SchoolLettviw-
Extantion-of-affliaction.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,

https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/Socity-
Praman-Patra.pdf

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

http://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/NOC-St-xavier-
school.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/SchoolLettviw-
Extantion-of-affliaction.pdf




S COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/Safety.pdf

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/fire-cert.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/Self-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR Certificate%20.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/RE-AND-

NEW-ADDMISSION-2025-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/Calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT

https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/SMC.pdf

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



1 PRINCIPAL Jagdish Prajapati

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 61
PGT 25
TGT 23
PRT 13
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.3
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR ANUBHAV SRIVASTAV
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS RAM SINGH YADAV
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 234 226 96.58 OK

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 173 148 85.54 Ok

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 11020
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 58 & 50

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 165



COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Prabhakar Singh

Archana Pandey

Diwakar Rai

Sheela Devi

RAHUL KUMAR PRAJAPATI
RAVIKESH SHRIWASTAVA
RAJESH KUMAR SINGH
KHARWN BASHUMATARY
MOHD SHADAN

GYAN CHAND

RITA MAURYA

Rekha Singh

SHIPRA VERMA
ABHISHEK MAURYA
VIKAS MISHRA

TARIQUE SALEEM

MOHD AMMAR

ARCHANA GUPTA

PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

YES
14
12

https://youtu.be/Ollr--J2_aU

M.A.
B.A.
B.SC.
B.A.
MSC
MA
MA
MA
M.COM
M.A.
M.A.

BA

M.COM
M.sc.
B.Sc.
M. Sc.

B.Sc.
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

BRIJESH KUMAR
KANCHAN YADAV

RAM SINGH YADAV
JAGDISH PRAJAPATI
SEWA RAM YADAV
ANTIMA PANDEY
MOHAMMAD AKBAR ALI
Riddhika chaubey
VINDRESH PRAJAPATI
BRIJESH KUMAR
SOUBHIK MUKHERJEE
INDRA DEO DWIVEDI
AKANKSHA

RISHABH YADAV
VIKASH KUMAR SINHA
DURGA SHANKAR
ANKITA GAUR

USHA

ARCHANA SINGH
RAJITRAM

POOJA JAISWAL
POONAM GIRI
UTKARSH PANDEY
VIJAY TRIPATHI
MANMOHAN CHAURASIYA

ARVIND

TGT

PRT

PTI

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

B.A.

M.A. B.ED

MPED

M.A. ENGLISH

M. A.

M.Sc.

M.A. B.ED

B.Sc

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MA

MA

M.Sc.

GRADUATION

Post Graduat

MA

B.A.

MA

MA

B.A.

B.A.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MCA

M.Sc.



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

ANJANA YADAV

ROSHAN LAL

MUKESH YADAV

ALBART VISHAL

SAUMYA YADAV

SATYA PRAKASH

SHIVANGINI TIWARI

SONIKA TRIPATHI

PRADEEP KUMAR

ANURADHA

KRISHNA KUMAR GOND

VIJAYLAKSHMI

POONAM MAURYA

SONAM SINGH

ARPITA

ABDUL KALAM

SANDHYYA YADAV

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PTI

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Com

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.



