APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST. XAVIERS SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2132084
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70094
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILL BAHRAMPUR, POST AROPUR, RAMNAGAR, DIST AMBEDKAR NAGAR,, Faizabad/Ayodhya, UTTAR PRADESH - 224181
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Jagdish Prajapati
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bryadavmd2012@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9415837258

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/SchoolLettviw- Extantion-of-affliaction.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/Socity- Praman-Patra.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/NOC-St-xavier-school.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/SchoolLettviw- Extantion-of-affliaction.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/Safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/fire-cert.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/Self-Certificate%20.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/RE-AND-NEW-ADDMISSION-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://stxaviersramnagar.com/assets/img/gallery/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Jagdish Prajapati
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	61
	PGT	25
	TGT	23
	PRT	13
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.3
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ANUBHAV SRIVASTAV
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	RAM SINGH YADAV

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	234	226	96.58	OK

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	173	148	85.54	Ok

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11020
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	58 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING	7 & 165

	COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/0IIrJ2_aU

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Prabhakar Singh	PGT	M.A.
2	Archana Pandey	TGT	B.A.
3	Diwakar Rai	OTHER	B.SC.
4	Sheela Devi	OTHER	B.A.
5	RAHUL KUMAR PRAJAPATI	PGT	MSC
6	RAVIKESH SHRIWASTAVA	PGT	MA
7	RAJESH KUMAR SINGH	TGT	MA
8	KHARWN BASHUMATARY	PGT	MA
9	MOHD SHADAN	PGT	M.COM
10	GYAN CHAND	TGT	M.A.
11	RITA MAURYA	TGT	M.A.
12	Rekha Singh	PRT	BA
13	SHIPRA VERMA	PGT	M. A.
14	ABHISHEK MAURYA	PGT	M.COM
15	VIKAS MISHRA	PGT	M.sc.
16	TARIQUE SALEEM	PGT	B.Sc.
17	MOHD AMMAR	PGT	M. Sc.
18	ARCHANA GUPTA	TGT	B.Sc.

19	BRIJESH KUMAR	TGT	B.A.
20	KANCHAN YADAV	PRT	M.A. B.ED
21	RAM SINGH YADAV	PTI	MPED
22	JAGDISH PRAJAPATI	PRINCIPAL	M.A. ENGLISH
23	SEWA RAM YADAV	VICE PRINCIPAL	M. A.
24	ANTIMA PANDEY	TGT	M.Sc.
25	MOHAMMAD AKBAR ALI	PGT	M.A. B.ED
26	Riddhika chaubey	TGT	B.Sc
27	VINDRESH PRAJAPATI	PGT	M.Sc.
28	BRIJESH KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc.
29	SOUBHIK MUKHERJEE	TGT	MA
30	INDRA DEO DWIVEDI	PGT	MA
31	AKANKSHA	PRT	M.Sc.
32	RISHABH YADAV	TGT	GRADUATION
33	VIKASH KUMAR SINHA	TGT	Post Graduat
34	DURGA SHANKAR	PGT	MA
35	ANKITA GAUR	PRT	B.A.
36	USHA	PRT	MA
37	ARCHANA SINGH	TGT	MA
38	RAJITRAM	TGT	B.A.
39	POOJA JAISWAL	PRT	B.A.
40	POONAM GIRI	PRT	B.Sc.
41	UTKARSH PANDEY	PGT	M.Sc.
42	VIJAY TRIPATHI	PGT	M.Sc.
43	MANMOHAN CHAURASIYA	PGT	MCA
44	ARVIND	PGT	M.Sc.

45	ANJANA YADAV	TGT	M.A.
46	ROSHAN LAL	PGT	M.A.
47	MUKESH YADAV	TGT	M.A.
48	ALBART VISHAL	TGT	M.Sc.
49	SAUMYA YADAV	TGT	B.Sc.
50	SATYA PRAKASH	TGT	M.A.
51	SHIVANGINI TIWARI	PRT	M.A.
52	SONIKA TRIPATHI	PRT	M.A.
53	PRADEEP KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
54	ANURADHA	TGT	M.A.
55	KRISHNA KUMAR GOND	TGT	M.Com
56	VIJAYLAKSHMI	PRT	M.A.
57	POONAM MAURYA	PTI	M.A.
58	SONAM SINGH	TGT	B.A.
59	ARPITA	PGT	M.Sc.
60	ABDUL KALAM	PGT	B.Sc.
61	SANDHYYA YADAV	PRT	M.A.